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Where family recm’g from ry corner of America are re-imagined for home cooks
everywhere. New Season begins Saturdays at 4:30pm starting September 20.



GENERAL MANAGERS SEPTEMBER HIGHLIGHTS

DeANNE HAMILTON
Executive Director/General Manager

Dear Friends,

As you probably know by now, federal funding for public media was
rescinded in July, and the Corporation for Public Broadcasting (CPB), which
served as the steward of the federal government's investment in public
television, has been forced to close its doors. However, KBTC, PBS, and PBS
KIDS are still here, and we aren't going anywhere.

KBTC remains your local PBS station, and we will fight to continue our
mission of service to this community, ensuring the vital programs and services
you depend on continue without interruption.

Thanks to careful planning and generous donors like you, KBTC has a small
fund that gives us a strong footing as we begin navigating the year ahead.
But that fund was never meant to replace long-term, sustainable support. It's
a bridge - not a solution.

We now face the future as a fully community-funded organization, and we
need you with us more than ever as we attempt to make up for this sudden
shortfall.

Your continued support will help preserve the tradition of the Public
Broadcasting Service in our community today and for generations to come.

We know we can count on you. Thank you for standing with KBTC!



o> SEPTEMBER HIGHLIGHTS

.> | MONDAY

5:00am Great Scenic Railway
Journeys: 30th Anniversary

Special

7:00am Grantchester on
Masterpiece (54, Pt. 1/5)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am America's Test Kitchen

10:00am  America's Test Kitchen

10:30am  Cook's Country

11:00am - 5:30pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

5:30pm The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S2, Pt. 4/4)
7:00pm Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 1/8)
8:00pm Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 3/8)
9:00pm New Tricks (S8, Pt. 3/10)
10:00pm  Ridley (S1, Pt. 5/8)
11:00pm  Ridley (S1, Pt. 6/8)
12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o> 2 TUESDAY

6:00am Northwest Now: Back to
School 2025

6:30am Asia Insight

7:00am Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 3/8)

8:00am Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 1/8)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Weekends with Yankee

10:00am  Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street Television

10:30am  To Dine For with Kate

Sullivan
11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm Nature: The Elephant and
the Termite
7:00pm Nature: Katavi: Africa's

Fallen Paradise Sanctuary

“2
Marlowe Murder Club on Masterpiece | New season
starts pm Wednesday September 3

While life in the idyllic town of Marlow
has just about returned to normal after
a chain of murders rattled the tightly
knit community, it's not long before
retired archaeologist Judith Potts,
dog-walker Suzie Harris, and Vicar's
wife Becks Starling are called back into
action to solve a series of new crimes!

(Pt. 1/3)
8:00pm NOVA: London Super Tunnel
9:00pm World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The Niagara River,
Canada and the USA
10:00pm  Native America: From Caves
to Cosmos, (S1, Pt. 1/4)
11:00pm  Citizen Nation: The Hustle
(Pt. 3/4)
12:00am  Amanpour and Company

CALL1.800.325.5877 T0 MAKE A DONATION
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‘ northwest

As we roll into September and season
seventeen of Northwest Now, it must be

said that the loss of federal funding in July
was painful, but we are still here, and we

will sail forth undeterred. All of us at KBTC
carry a strong commitment to providing local
programming, and particularly a public affairs
program like Northwest Now, where we talk,
not shout, but talk about policy, issues, and
ideas.

Our programs in September include Back to
School 2025, which will feature a discussion
with the state Superintendent of Schools, the
Immigration Fight discussing ICE activities in the
Pacific Northwest, and Laura Hautala, who is
the new columnist at The News Tribune.

Our special this fall is called Fire on the Horizon
from the same team that brought you last
year's award-winning Saving the Source
program. We're also doing a special project
with the local producers of a national program
airing on KBTC for the first time this fall.

I look forward to seeing you Friday nights at
7:30.

4 ‘/‘

o> 3 WEDNESD

AY 10:30am  Steven Raichlen's Project

Fire

6:00am Consuelo Mack
6:30am Opportunity Knocks 6:00pm American Buffalo: Into the
7:00am Nature: The Elephant and Storm (Pt. 2/2)

the Termite 8:00pm Finding Your Roots: Finding
8:00am Nature: Katavi: Africa's My Roots

Fallen Paradise Sanctuary 9:00pm  Marlow Murder Club on

(Pt. 1/3) Masterpiece (S2. Pt. 1/6)
9:00am Sit and Be Fit Premiere!
9:30am  Washington Grown 10:00pm  Astrid (S3, Pt. 5/8)
10:00am  Steven Raichlen's Project 11:00pm  Unforgotten on Masterpiece

Fire (S6, Pt. 1/6) Premiere!

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? VISIT WWW.KBTC.0RG
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12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o> 4 THURSDAY

6:00am Focus on Europe

6:30am Journeys in Japan

7:00am NOVA: London Super Tunnel

8:00am World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The Niagara River,
Canada and the USA

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Ask This Old House

10:00am  Trails to Oishii Tokyo

10:30am  Dining with the Chef

6:00pm Chihuly Outside

7:00pm No Passport Required:
Seattle

8:00pm Seattle: A History in Short
Stories (Pt. 1/2)

9:00pm Seattle: A History in Short
Stories (Pt. 2/2)

10:00pm  The Volunteers: Mountain
Rescue Brings us Home

11:00pm  The Lost Salmon

12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o> 5 FRIDAY

5:00am Ken Burns: Civil War

7:00am American Buffalo: Into the
Storm (Pt. 2/2)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am This Old House

10:00am  Simply Ming

10:30am  Simply Ming

6:00pm Finding Your Roots: Finding
My Roots

7:00pm KBTC Profiles Premiere!

7:30pm Northwest Now: Laura
Hautala

8:00pm The Inspector Lynley

Mysteries (S3, Pt. 1/4)

9:30pm
10:30pm

11:30pm

12:30am

New Tricks (S8, Pt. 4/10)
Death in Paradise

(513, Pt. 1/2)
Grantchester on
Masterpiece (S4, Pt. 2/5)
Amanpour and Company

o> b SATURDAY

6:00am

6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am

8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am

10:30am
11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm

2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

CALL1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION

Growing A

Greener World
Washington Grown
Washington Grown
Garden Smart

J Schwanke's

Life in Bloom

Knit and Crochet Now!
It's Sew Easy

Fit 2 Stitch

Best of Sewing

with Nancy

Quilting Arts

Fons & Porter's

Love of Quilting

Fons & Porter's

Love of Quilting

Quilt in a Day
Motorweek

Rick Steves' Art of Europe:
The Middle Ages

This Old House

This Old House
Washington Grown
Homemade Live
Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television New
Season!

Cook's Country
America's Test Kitchen
Lidia's Kitchen

Agatha Christie: Lucy
Worsley on the Mystery
Queen (Pt. 3/3)
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SATURDAY CONTINUED

7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm
9:30pm
10:00pm

11:00pm
11:30pm
12:00am

Keeping Up Appearances
Keeping Up Appearances
As Time Goes By

As Time Goes By

Last of the Summer Wine
Last of the Summer Wine
Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 3/8)

Doctor Who

Doctor Who

Austin City Limits: Chris
Stapleton

< 7 SUNDAY

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am

8:00am

8:30am
9:00am

11:00am

2:00pm

3:30pm

5:30pm
7:30pm

9:00pm

12:00am

Ask This Old House

This Old House

Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

The Best of the Joy

Of Painting

Cycle Around Japan
Highlights

People of the North
Memory Makeover with
Daniel Amen, MD

60s and 70s Soul
Celebration

The Bee Gees: One Night
Only

Barbra Streisand: Back to
Brooklyn

Bee Gees: In Our Own Time
The Bee Gees: One Night
Only

60s and 70s Soul
Celebration

Bee Gees: In Our Own Time

o> B MONDAY

6:00am

Aging Backwards 3 with
Miranda Esmonde-White

7:00am

8:00am

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Victoria and Albert: The
Wedding (Pt. 1/2)
Grantchester on
Masterpiece (S4, Pt. 2/5)
Sit and Be Fit

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

11:00am - 5:30pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

5:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm

11:00pm
12:00am

The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 1/4)
Death in Paradise

(513, Pt. 2/8)

Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 4/8)

New Tricks (S8, Pt. 4/10)
Ridley (S1, Pt. 7/8)

Ridley (S1, Pt. 8/8)
Amanpour and Company

o J TUESDAY

6:00am

6:30am
7:00am

8:00am

9:00am

9:30am
10:00am

10:30am

Northwest Now: Laura
Hautala

Asia Insight

Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 4/8)

Death in Paradise

(513, Pt. 2/8)

Sit and Be Fit

Weekends with Yankee
Christopher Kimball's Milk
Street Television New
Season!

To Dine For with Kate
Sullivan

11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm

7:00pm

Nature: Katavi: Africa's
Fallen Paradise Purgatory
(Pt. 2/3)

Nature: Katavi: Africa's
Fallen Paradise Salvation
(Pt. 3/3)

KBTC PASSPORT | WWW.KBTC.ORG/PASSPORT




o> SEPTEMBER HIGHLIGATS

8:00pm NOVA: Why Bridges Collapse

9:00pm World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The Hudson River,
USA

10:00pm  Native America: Nature to
Nations (S1, Pt. 2/4)

11:00pm  Citizen Nation: Agree to
Disagree (Pt. 4/4)

12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o* 10 WEDNESDAY

6:00am Consuelo Mack

6:30am Opportunity Knocks

7:00am Nature: Katavi: Africa's
Fallen Paradise Purgatory
(Pt. 2/3)

8:00am Nature: Katavi: Africa's
Fallen Paradise Salvation
(Pt. 3/3)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Washington Grown

10:00am  Steven Raichlen's Project
Fire

10:30am  Steven Raichlen's Project
Fire

11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm Seattle: A History in Short
Stories (Pt. 1/2)

7:00pm Seattle: A History in Short
Stories (Pt. 2/2)

8:00pm Finding Your Roots: Hidden
Genes

9:00pm Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece (S2, Pt. 2/6)

10:00pm  Astrid (S3, Pt. 6/8)

11:00pm  Unforgotten on Masterpiece
(S6, Pt. 2/6)

12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o 11 THURSDAY

6:00am Focus on Europe

6:30am Journeys in Japan

7:00am NOVA: Why Bridges
Collapse

8:00am World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The Hudson River,
USA

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Ask This Old House

10:00am  Trails to Oishii Tokyo

10:30am  Dining with the Chef

11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm Benjamin Franklin: Join or
Die (1706-1774) (Pt.1/2)

8:00pm Benjamin Franklin: An
American (1775-1790)
(Pt. 2/2)

10:00pm  Thomas Jefferson: Life/
Liberty: Our Sacred Honor
(Pt. 1/2)

11:30pm  Thomas Jefferson: Liberty:
The Age of Experiments/The
Persuit of Happiness (Pt. 2/2)

1:00am Amanpour and Company

< 12 FRIDAY

5:00am Bee Gees: In Our Own Time

7:00am Seattle: A History in Short
Stories (Pt. 1/2)

8:00am Seattle: A History in Short
Stories (Pt. 2/2)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am This Old House

10:00am  Simply Ming

10:30am  Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm Finding Your Roots: Hidden
Genes

7:00pm KBTC Profiles

7:30pm Northwest Now:
Immigration Fight

8:00pm The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 2/4)

9:30pm New Tricks (S8, Pt. 5/10)

CALL 1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION
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FRIDAY CONTINUED 7:30pm Keeping Up Appearances
10:30pm  Death in Paradise 8:00pm As Time Goes By

(S13, Pt. 2/8) 8:30pm As Time Goes By
11:30pm  Grantchester on 9:00pm Last of the Summer Wine

Masterpiece (54, Pt. 3/5) 9:30pm Last of the Summer Wine
12:30am  Amanpour and Company 10:00pm  Sister Boniface Mysteries
o (S3, Pt. 4/8)

e 13 SATURDAY 11:00pm  Doctor Who
6:00am Growing A 11:30pm  Doctor Who

Greener World 12:00am  Austin City Limits: Kacey
6:30am Washington Grown Musgraves
7:00am Washington Grown °
7:30am  Garden Smart o> 14 SUNDAY
8:00am J Schwanke's 6:00am Ask This Old House

Life in Bloom 6:30am This Old House
8:30am Best of Sewing with Nancy 7:00am Paint This with Jerry

New Time! Yarnell
9:00am Best of Sewing with Nancy 7:30am The Best of the Joy

New Time! Of Painting
9:30am Fit 2 Stitch New Season! 8:00am Cycle Around Japan
10:00am It's Sew Easy Highlights
10:30am  Quilting Arts 8:30am People of the North
11:00am  Fons & Porter's 9:00am Thomas Jefferson: Life/

Love of Quilting Liberty: Our Sacred Honor
11:30am  Fons & Porter's (Pt. 1/2)

Love of Quilting 11:00am  Thomas Jefferson: Liberty:
12:00pm  Quilt in a Day The Age of Experiments/The
12:30pm  Motorweek Persuit of Happiness (Pt. 2/2)
1:00pm Rick Steves' Art of Europe: 1:00pm Benjamin Franklin: Join or

The Renaissance Die (1706-1774) (Pt. 1/2)
2:00pm Ask This Old House 3:30pm Benjamin Franklin: An
2:30pm This Old House American (1775-1790)
3:00pm Washington Grown (Pt. 2/2)
3:30pm Homemade Live 6:00pm Moments to Remember
4:00pm Christopher Kimball's (My Music)

Milk Street Television 8:30pm Tommy Emmanuel CGP: Live
4:30pm Cook's Country at the Sydney Opera House
5:00pm America's Test Kitchen 10:00pm  Carole King & James Taylor
5:30pm Lidia's Kitchen Live at the Troubadour
6:00pm Victoria and Albert: The 11:30pm  Carole King & James Taylor:

Wedding (Pt. 1/2) Just Call Out my Name
7:00pm Keeping Up Appearances

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? VISIT WWW.KBTC.0RG
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o> 15 MONDAY

5:30am Ken Burns: America's
Storyteller

7:00am Victoria and Albert: The
Wedding (Pt. 2/2)

8:00am Grantchester (S4, Pt. 3/5)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am America's Test Kitchen

10:00am  America's Test Kitchen

10:30am  Cook's Country

5:30pm The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 2/4)

7:00pm Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 3/8)

8:00pm Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 5/8)

9:00pm New Tricks (S8, pt 5/10)

10:00pm  Ridley (S2, Pt. 1/8)

11:00pm  Ridley (52, Pt. 2/8)

12:00am  Amanpour and Company

«* 16 TUESDAY

6:00am Northwest Now:
Immigration Fight

6:30am Asia Insight

7:00am Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 5/8)

8:00am Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 3/8)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Weekends with Yankee

10:00am  Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television

10:30am  To Dine For with Kate
Sullivan

6:00pm Dogs in the Wild: A Nature
Miniseries: Meet the Family
(Pt. 1/3)

7:00pm Dogs in the Wild: A Nature

8:00pm

9:00pm

10:00pm

11:00pm
12:30am

Miniseries: Secrets of Success
(Pt. 2/3)

NOVA: Dog Tales

World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The River Spey,
Scotland

Native America: Cities of the
Sky (Pt. 3/4)

Facing Suicide

Amanpour and Company

o> 17 WEDNESDAY

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am

8:00am

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am

10:30am

6:00pm

7:00pm

8:00pm

9:00pm

10:00pm
11:00pm

12:00am

CALL 1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION

Consuelo Mack
Opportunity Knocks

Dogs in the Wild: A Nature
Miniseries: Meet the Family
(Pt. 1/3)

Dogs in the Wild: A Nature
Miniseries: Secrets of
Success (Pt. 2/3)

Sit and Be Fit

Washington Grown

Steven Raichlen's Project
Flre

Steven Raichlen's Project
Flre

Pati Jinich Explores
PanAmericana: Alaska, Wild
Havest (Pt. 1/3)

Pati Jinich Explores
PanAmericana: Juneau &
Whitehorse: Sister Cities

(Pt. 2/3)

Finding Your Roots: Activist
Roots

Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece (S2, Pt. 3/6)
Astrid (S3, Pt. 7/8)
Unforgotten on Masterpiece
(S6, Pt. 3/6)

Amanpour and Company
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KBTG Profiles | 7pm Fridays Premiere!
Pictured: Guest Kwabi Amoah-Forson

You're invited to explore Western
Washington's diverse and vibrant
communities - one story at a time.
Come along and meet your neighbors
whose hobbies have become lifelong
passions, learn about local traditions
that keep connections to culture alive,
listen to the echoes of our shared
history, and hear from folks who

are sharing their vision of a brighter
tomorrow.

o> 13 THURSDAY
6:00am Focus on Europe
6:30am Journeys in Japan

7:00am NOVA: Dog Tales

8:00am World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The River Spey,
Scotland

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Ask This Old House
Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Dining with the Chef

11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm

7:30pm

9:00pm

11:00pm

1:00am

The Vietnam War: Deja Vu
(Pt. 1/10)

The Vietnam War: Riding
the Tiger (Pt. 2/10)

The Vietnam War: The River
Styx (Pt. 3/10)

The Vietnam War: Resolve
(Pt. 4/10)

Amanpour and Company

o> 19 FRIDAY

5:00am

7:00am

8:00am

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Carole King & James Taylor:
Just Call Out my Name

Pati Jinich Explores
PanAmericana: Alaska, Wild
Havest (Pt. 1/3)

Pati Jinich Explores
PanAmericana: Juneau &
Whitehorse: Sister Cities
(Pt. 2/3)

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House

Simply Ming

Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm PBS KIDS on KBTC

6:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm

9:30pm
10:30pm

11:30pm

12:30am

Finding Your Roots: Activist
Roots

KBTC Profiles

Northwest Now

The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 3/4)
New Tricks (S8, Pt. 6/10)
Death in Paradise

(513, Pt. 3/8)
Grantchester on
Masterpiece (54, Pt. 4/5)
Amanpour and Company

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? VISIT WWW.KBTC.ORG
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o> 20 SATURDAY

6:00am

6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am

8:30am

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am
10:30am
11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm

2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

4:30pm
5:00pm

5:30pm
6:00pm

7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm
9:30pm
10:00pm

Growing A

Greener World
Washington Grown
Washington Grown
Garden Smart

J Schwanke's

Life in Bloom

Best of Sewing

with Nancy

Best of Sewing

with Nancy

Fit 2 Stitch

It's Sew Easy

Quilting Arts

Fons & Porter's

Love of Quilting

Fons & Porter's

Love of Quilting

Quilt in a Day
Motorweek

Rick Steves' Art of Europe:
Baroque

Ask This Old House

This Old House
Washington Grown
Homemade Live
Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television
Cook's Country New Season!
America's Test Kitchen New
Season!

Lidia's Kitchen

Victoria and Albert: The
Wedding (Pt. 2/2)
Keeping Up Appearances
Keeping Up Appearances
As Time Goes By

As Time Goes By

Last of the Summer Wine
Last of the Summer Wine
Sister Boniface Mysteries

11:00pm
11:30pm
12:00am

(S3, Pt. 5/8)

Doctor Who

Doctor Who

Austin City Limits: Foo
Fighters

< 21 SUNDAY

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am

8:00am

8:30am
9:00am

10:30am

12:00pm

1:00pm

2:30pm
5:00pm

7:00pm
9:30pm
12:30pm

Ask This Old House

This Old House

Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

The Best of the Joy

Of Painting

Cycle Around Japan
Highlights

People of the North

Ken Burns: America's
Storyteller

Harriet Tubman: Visions of
Freedom

The Underground Railroad:
The Paths & Places of Refuge
Henry Louis Gates, Jr: The
Fabric Of America
Moments to Remember
The All New Rock, Pop and
Doo Wop

Best of the 60s (My Music)
60s and 70s Soul Celebration
Ken Burns: America's
Storyteller

o> 22 MONDAY

4:30am

7:00am

8:00am

9:00am
9:30am

CALL1.800.325.5871 TO MAKE A DONATION

Moments to Remember
(My Music)

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths
& Secrets: Elizabeth |, the
Warrior Queen (Pt. 1/6)
Grantchester on Masterpiece
(54, Pt. 4/5)

Sit and Be Fit

America's Test Kitchen
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MONDAY CONTINUED

10:00am  America's Test Kitchen New
Season!
10:30am  Cook's Country New Season!
5:30pm The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 3/4)
7:00pm Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 4/8)
8:00pm Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 6/8)
9:00pm New Tricks (S8, Pt. 6/10)
10:00pm  Ridley (S2, Pt. 3/8)
11:00pm  Ridley (S2, Pt. 4/8)
12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o> 23 TUESDAY

6:00am Northwest Now

6:30am Asia Insight

7:00am Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 6/8)

8:00am Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 4/8)

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Weekends with Yankee

10:00am  Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television

10:30am  To Dine For with Kate
Sullivan

6:00pm Dogs in the Wild: A Nature
Miniseries: Defending Wild
Dogs (Pt. 3/3)

7:00pm Nature: Saving the Animals
of Ukraine

8:00pm NOVA: Nazca Desert
Mystery

9:00pm World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: River Dordogne,
France

10:00pm  Native America: New World

Rising (Pt. 4/4)

11:00pm  Los Hermanos/The Brothers

12:30am  Amanpour and Company

o* 24 WEDNESDAY

6:00am Consuelo Mack

6:30am Opportunity Knocks

7:00am Dogs in the Wild: A Nature
Miniseries: Defending Wild
Dogs (Pt. 3/3)

8:00am Nature: Saving the Animals
of Ukraine

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Washington Grown

10:00am  Steven Raichlen's Project
Fire

10:30am  Steven Raichlen's Project
Fire

6:00pm Pati Jinich Explores
PanAmericana: Alberta-
Canada's Changing
Heartland (Pt. 3/3)

7:00pm La Frontera with Pati Jinich:
Miles from Nowhere
(Pt. 1/2) New Season!

8:00pm Finding Your Roots: Children
of Exile

9:00pm Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece (S2, Pt. 4/6)

10:00pm  Astrid (S3, Pt. 8/8)

11:00pm  Unforgotten on Masterpiece
(S6, Pt. 4/6)

12:00am  Amanpour and Company

o 25 THURSDAY

6:00am Focus on Europe

6:30am Journeys in Japan

7:00am NOVA: Nazca Desert
Mystery

8:00am World's Most Scenic River

Journeys: River Dordogne,

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? VISIT WWW.KBTC.ORG



o> SEPTEMBER HIGHLIGATS

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
6:00pm
7:30pm

9:00pm

11:00pm

1:00am

France

Sit and Be Fit

Ask This Old House
Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Dining with the Chef

The Vietnam War: This is
What We Do (Pt. 5/10)
The Vietnam War: Things
Fall Apart (Pt. 6/10)

The Vietnam War: The
Veneer of Civilization
(Pt. 7/10)

The Vietnam War: The
History of the World

(Pt. 8/10)

Amanpour and Company

o 26 FRIDAY

5:00am

7:00am

8:00am

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am

6:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm

8:00pm

9:30pm
10:30pm

The All New Rock, Pop and
Doo Wop

Pati Jinich Explores
PanAmericana: Alberta-
Canada's Changing
Heartland (Pt. 3/3)

La Frontera with Pati Jinich:

Miles from Nowhere
(Pt. 1/2)

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House
Simply Ming

Simply Ming

Finding Your Roots:
Children of Exile

KBTC Profiles
Northwest Now

The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 4/4)
New Tricks (S8, Pt. 7/10)
Death in Paradise

(513, Pt. 4/8)

11:30pm

12:30am

Grantchester on
Masterpiece (S4, Pt. 5/5)
Amanpour and Company

o> 21 SATURDAY

6:00am

6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am

8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm
3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

CALL1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION

Growing A

Greener World
Washington Grown
Washington Grown
Garden Smart

J Schwanke's

Life in Bloom

Best of Sewing

with Nancy

Best of Sewing

with Nancy

Fit 2 Stitch

It's Sew Easy

Quilting Arts

Fons & Porter's

Love of Quilting

Fons & Porter's

Love of Quilting

Quilt in a Day
Motorweek

Rick Steves' Art of Europe:
The Modern Age

Ask This Old House Season
Premiere!

This Old House Season
Premiere!

Washington Grown

Pati's Mexican Table New
Season!

Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television
Cook's Country

America's Test Kitchen
Lidia's Kitchen

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths
& Secrets: Elizabeth I, the
Warrior Queen (Pt. 1/6)



KBTC VIEWER GUIDE =5 EXPLORE MORE AT

o* 28 SUNDAY
6:00am Ask This Old House Season
Premiere!
6:30am This Old House Season
Premiere!
7:00am Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell
7:30am The Best of the Joy
Of Painting
8:00am Cycle Around Japan
: Highlights
| [ & 8:30am People of the North
| “‘ 9:00am Moments to Remember
- (My Music)
11:30pm  The All New Rock, Pop and
Doo Wop

1:30pm Best of the 60s (My Music)
4:00pm 60s and 70s Soul Celebration
NOVA: Human | 8pm Tuesday September 30 7:00pm  Tommy Emmanuel CGP: Live
at the Sydney Opera House
8:30pm Concert for George
10:30pm  Deconstructing the Beatles
12:00am  60s and 70s Soul Celebration

In this stunningly cinematic five-part
series, paleoanthropologist Ella Al-
Shamahi traces the surprising story of
human origins. Remarkable new fossil LS

evidence, modern DNA sequencing, * 29 MUNDAY

and other cutting-edge scientifictools ~ 5:30am  This Land (My Music)

are shedding new light on the lives 7:00am Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths
and journeys of long-vanished human & Secrets: Queen Anne, The
species. Mother of Great Britain

(Pt. 2/6)

7:00pm Keeping Up Appearances

7:30pm Keeping Up Appearances 8:00am Grantchester on Masterpiece
8:00pm As Time Goes By (5.4, Pt. 5/5) .
8:30pm As Time Goes By 9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am America's Test Kitchen

9:00pm Last of the Summer Wine

9:30pm Last of the Summer Wine

10:00pm  Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 6/8)

11:00pm  Doctor Who

11:30pm  Doctor Who

12:00am  Austin City Limits Presents:
Willie Nelson & Family

10:00am  America's Test Kitchen
10:30am  Cook's Country

5:30pm The Inspector Lynley
Mysteries (S3, Pt. 4/4)
7:00pm Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 5/8)
8:00pm Sister Boniface Mysteries

FOR COMPLETE SCHEDULE GO TO WWW.KBTC.ORG




o EXPLORE MORE AT

(S3, Pt. 7/8)

9:00pm New Tricks (S8, Pt. 7/10)
10:00pm  Ridley (S2, Pt. 5/8)
11:00pm Ridley (S2, Pt. 6/8)
12:00am  Amanpour and Company
o> 30 TUESDAY
6:00am Northwest Now
6:30am Asia Insight
7:00am Sister Boniface Mysteries
(S3, Pt. 7/8)
8:00am Death in Paradise
(513, Pt. 5/8)
9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Weekends with Yankee
10:00am  Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television
10:30am  To Dine For with Kate
Sullivan
6:00pm Nature: Raptors: A Fistful of
Daggers: Meet the Raptors
(Pt. 1/2)
7:00pm Nature: Raptors: A Fistful of
Daggers: Extreme Lives
(Pt. 2/2)
8:00pm NOVA: Human Origins
(Pt. 1/5)

KBTC QPBS

9:00pm World's Most Scenic River
Journeys: The Potomac, USA

10:00pm  Native America: New
Worlds (S2, Pt. 1/4)

11:00pm  PROFE

12:00am  Amanpour and Company

South Tacoma /4ntique Mmall

More than 100 dealers — All in one location.

Wall art, lighting, furniture, sporting goods,
appliances, toys, jewelry, games, clocks
and much more.

Open 10am to 5:30pm
7 Days a Week

8219 South Tacoma Way, Lakewood, WA 98499
253-584-0500
www.southtacomaantiquemall.com

Proud supporters of KBTC Public Television

KBTC/KCKA, licensed to
Bates Technical College,
reaffirms its policy of

equal opportunity and

does not discriminate on
the basis of race, ethnicity,
color, national origin, creed,
religion, sex, sexual orienta-
tion, gender identity, age,
marital status, disability, or
status as a disabled veteran
or Vietnam era veteran in
its programs and activities
in accordance with college
policy, and applicable
federal and state statutes
and regulations. Bates
publications are available
in alternate formats upon
request by contacting the

Disability Support Services
Office at 253.680.7010.

Inquiries regarding Bates’
non-discriminatory policies,
including Title IX and ADA,
should be directed to
253.680.7105.

Bates Technical College
Board of Trustees
Heather Moss, Chair
Florence Chang, Vice Chair
Christina Blocker
Thaddeus Jackson

Tom George

Bates Technical
College President
Dr. Lin Zhou

KBTC Executive Director/
General Manager
DeAnne Hamilton

The KBTC
Association Board
Angela Arms
Teresa Bergeson
Savannah O'Malley
Phillip Ornstil

Gil Quante

Carla Santorno
Diane Tilstra

Dave Turk

Jesus Villegas
Kathi Willis

Daniel Wirth

Todd Yelish

Dr. Lin Zhou

CALL 1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION

The KBTC Viewer Guide is
published monthly by KBTC
Public Television and is
mailed to those supporting
KBTC-TV at a membership
level of $35 or more.

CONTACT US

KBTC Public Television
2320 S. 19th St.
Tacoma, WA 98405
www.kbtc.org

Membership Services
888.596.KBTC (5282)
253.680.7700
membership@kbtc.org
www.kbtc.org
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